
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_n0024r76
NO_DOC_EXT: 2021-020341
SOFTWARE VERSION: 11.0.3
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: eubdol6@gmail.com

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F02
VERSION: R2.0.9.S03
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 4

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Municipality of Bobov dol
National registration number: 000261363
Postal address: 27 th october str, 2
Town: Bobov dol
NUTS code: BG БЪЛГАРИЯ
Postal code: 2670
Country: Bulgaria
Contact person: Anton Iliev
E-mail: eubdol6@gmail.com 
Telephone:  +359 70262323
Fax:  +359 70262355
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.bobovdol.eu

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
new.bobovdol.eu/index.php?option=com_content&view=category&layout=blog&id=66&Itemid=106
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply of one backhoe loader within Project No CB007.2.32.199 "Embrace Nature”, financed by the European 
Union in accordance with the rules of Interreg – IPA CBC Bulgaria – Serbia Programme, CCI Numbe
Reference number: CB007.2.32 .199-SUPPLY-2

II.1.2) Main CPV code
43251000 Front-end shovel loaders with backhoe

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
The subject of the contract is the supply, maintenance and warranty service by the Contractor of one self-
propelled heavy equipment vehicle, namely a backhoe loader that integrates wheel loader and excavator main 

mailto:eubdol6@gmail.com
www.bobovdol.eu
http://new.bobovdol.eu/index.php?option=com_content&view=category&layout=blog&id=66&Itemid=106
http://new.bobovdol.eu/index.php?option=com_content&view=category&layout=blog&id=66&Itemid=106


2 / 4

characteristics and consists of a tractor-like unit fitted with a loader-style shovel/bucket on the front and a 
backhoe on the back.
The equipment must comply fully with the technical specifications set out in the tender dossier (technical 
annex) and conform in all respects with the drawings, quantities, models, samples, measurements and other 
instructions.
The equipment must be delivered and unloaded at Bobov Dol Municipality DDP , and the implementation period 
of the contract is 15 days from receiving the start order of the Contracting Authority, in accordance with the 
contract notice/additional information about the contract notice.
Defects liability and after sale maintenance services for a period over 12 months are also included in the subject 
of the contract and covere

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 122 583.33 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
43251000 Front-end shovel loaders with backhoe

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: BG БЪЛГАРИЯ
Main site or place of performance:
Supply of one backhoe loader within Project No CB007.2.32.199 "Embrace Nature”, financed by the European 
Union in accordance with the rules of Interreg – IPA CBC Bulgaria – Serbia Programme, CCI Numbe

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Supply of one backhoe loader within Project No CB007.2.32.199 "Embrace Nature”, financed by the European 
Union in accordance with the rules of Interreg – IPA CBC Bulgaria – Serbia Programme, CCI Number 
2014TC16I5CB007-2

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 122 583.33 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 25/04/2021
End: 25/11/2021
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:



3 / 4

Project No CB007.2.32.199 "Embrace Nature”, financed by the European Union in accordance with the rules of 
Interreg – IPA CBC Bulgaria – Serbia Programme, CCI Number 2014TC16I5CB007-2

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
In order to be eligible under the present tender:
1. The contractor should have an authorized by the manufacturer service base on the territory of Bulgaria that 
has the authorization to perform warranty services of the equipment offered under the procedure;
2. The contractor should be an authorized dealer, in possession of a valid authorization by the manufacturer 
for representation in Bulgaria for sale, delivery, service and warranty service of the offered equipment on the 
territory of the country and has the relevant registration with the Bulgarian Chamber of Commerce and Industry;
3. The contractor will provide an official brochure, certified by the manufacturer of the offered equipment, subject 
of the procedure, with contact details of the manufacturer.
4. The Manufacturer, providing the authorization, should be effectively established in one of the following eligible 
countries:
- EU Member States;
- Beneficiaries listed in the Annex I of the IPA II;
- Contracting parties to the Agreement on the European Economic Area;
- Partner countries and territories covered by ENI Instrument;
- Countries for which the Commission has adopted a decision approving the request for reciprocal access to 
external assistance

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
The condition are descripe in the tender documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 19/03/2021
Local time: 17:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates



4 / 4

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 30/03/2021
Local time: 11:00
Place:
Municipality of Bobov Dol
27th of October Street № 2
2670, Bobov Dol
Bulgaria
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
See Internet address provided in Section I.3.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Municipality of Bobov dol
Postal address: 27 th october str. 2
Town: Bobov dol
Postal code: 2670
Country: Bulgaria
E-mail: eubdol6@gmail.com 
Telephone:  +359 70262323
Fax:  +359 70262355
Internet address: www.bobovdol.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
10/02/2021

mailto:eubdol6@gmail.com
www.bobovdol.eu

